

P.S 05 of 2015
Reg. No. 1610 of 2015

Order No. 25 /dated 11.02.2020.

Parties file Advocate hazira. Receipt of Rs. 1,000/- filed. Ld. Advocate for the Defendants submits that the suit be proceeded with as they are not preferring to move the upper forum against the amendment order.

Amended Plaintiff is already filed. Copy served today.

To 29.04.2020 for additional W/S, if any, and for framing of issues.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Civil Judge(Sr. Divn),
Lalbagh, MSD.

Civil Judge(Sr. Divn),
Lalbagh, MSD.