

PS-05 of 2015

Reg No. 1610/15

Order No. 37 Dated 10.04.23 :-

Today is fixed for P.H.

Both parties file their haziras.

Plaintiffs file memo of evidence.

Plaintiffs file some documents filed by firstly.

Witness Samir Ganai as PW- 1 is examined in part and deferred and discharged.

Certified copy of CSROR in respect of khatian no. 448, 905 and 331 are marked as Exbt.1, 1/1 and 1/2 respectively. Unregistered deed of family settlement is marked as Exbt.2 (with objection). Three original khajna receipts are marked as Exbt.3 series. Authenticated copy of LRROR in respect of plot nos. 380, 380/628, 380/629, 380/1286 are marked as Exbt.4, 4/1, 4/2 and 4/3 respectively. Certified copy of deed of sale being no. 1793/1954 is marked as 'X' for identification. Certified copy of deed of sale being no. 1880 of 1987 is marked as 'Y' for identification.

To 03.07.2023 for further evidence of PW-1.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

C.J (Sr. Divn.), Lalbagh, Msd.

C.J (Sr. Divn.), Lalbagh, Msd.

JO Code WB01116