

P.S- 05/15

Reg No. 1610/15

Order No. 38 Dated 03.07.23 :-

Today is fixed for further examination of PW1.

Both parties are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff submits verbally for closing the examination in chief of PW-1.

Examination of PW-1 is closed accordingly.

PW1 is cross-examined in full and is discharged.

Plaintiff files a petition for giving further evidence.

Heard Learned advocate for the plaintiff.

Prayer is considered and allowed .

To 02.09.2023 for evidence of further Pws.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

C.J (Sr. Divn.), Lalbagh, Msd.

C.J (Sr. Divn.), Lalbagh, Msd.

JO Code WB01116