

P.S- 05/15
Reg No. 1610/2015

Order No. 40 Dated 24.11.23 :-

Today is fixed for evidence of further PWs.

Defendant is present by filing hazira.

Plaintiff files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard Learned advocates of both sides.

Prayer is considered and allowed as special last chance.

Plaintiff is directed to give evidence positively on next date in default PW will be deemed to be closed.

To 02.02.2024 for evidence of further PWs.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

C.J (Sr. Divn.), Lalbagh, Msd.

C.J (Sr. Divn.), Lalbagh, Msd.

JO Code WB01116