

Partition Suit No. 05 of 2015
[CIS- 1610 of 2015]

Order No. 56 dated 09/01/2026.

Today is fixed for further cross examination of DW-1 Joydeb Gonai.

Plaintiffs as well as defendant no. 1 to 4 filed respective hazira through Advocate.

DW-1 Joydeb Gonai is present and he is further cross-examined in full and discharged.

At this stage, defendant no. 1 to 4 filed a petition praying for an adjournment to adduce further evidence.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fixed **25.02.2026** for further DW.

D & C by me
CJSD, Lalbagh

Sd/- Gourab Ghosh,
Civil Judge (Senior Division)
Lalbagh, Murshidabad, W.B
J.O.Code: WB01100.