

Partition Suit No. 05 of 2015
[CIS: 1610 of 2015]

Order No. 59 dated 06.06.2026

Today is fixed for DW as last chance i/d argument.

Defendants filed hazira through Advocate Sri Kanchan Kr. Das.

Plaintiff filed two petitions one praying for taken of the suit from the P board and another under order 6 Rule 17 of the the Civil Procedure Code praying for amendment of plaint. Copy served.

Heard learned Advocate for both sides prayer for taken up from P board is considered and allowed with cost of ₹ 500/- payable in favour of the contesting defendants.

The case is accordingly taken off from P.Board.

Fix **16.07.2025** for hearing of the amendment petition today filed by the Plaintiffs and filing cost receipt by the Plaintiffs.

Written objection, if any, by the defendants to be filed in the meantime.

D & C by me
Sd/-
CJSD, Lalbagh

Sd/-
Civil Judge (Senior Division)
Lalbagh, Murshidabad, W.B
J.O.Code: WB01100.